Type Approval Certificate of Ballast Water
Management System
Page 1 of 14
Certificate No:
Issue Date:
Expiry Date: 15/05/2024
04/09/2020
LR2015792TA-03

Bekendtgørelse om håndtering af ballastvand og sedimenter fra skibes ballastvandtanke and Bekendtgørelse om syn og
certificering af skibe, der anvender ballastvand, og om ballastvandplaner og -journaler.
MODEL AND TYPE DESIGNATION
CompactClean
CompactClean EX
Equipment Assembly Drawings
Type Title Dwg.
No. Rev. System Type
designation
Piping and
Instrumentation
Diagram
P&ID Piping and Instrumentation
diagram CompactCleanTM BWMS
35-1500 m3/h
470250 J CompactClean
- IECEX - ATEX 470261 B CompactClean EX
Piping and
Instrumentation
Diagram
P&ID Piping and Instrumentation
diagram CompactCleanTM BWMS
2000-3000 m3/h
470251 B CompactClean
- IECEX - ATEX 470262 A CompactClean EX
Design Guide Design Guide for CompactClean
Main Unit Combinations 12749 A All
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Treatment sequence:
Ballast Water Uptake: Mechanical Filtration followed by Ultra Violet -C Radiation
Ballast Water Discharge: Ultra Violet -C Radiation
CompactClean is approved with:
13 Filter sizes:  Filtrex ACB Automatic Filter with Woven mesh, single basket, mesh size 20 μm
6 UV-Reactor sizes: DESMI UV-Unit, 135, 340, 500, 750, 1000, 1500 m3/h
Clean-in-place (CIP): A manually operated and integrated CIP function
Ex Classification: IECEx EX II 2G Ex IIB T4 Gb
Page
Certificate No:
Issue Date:
Expiry Date:
Reference:
4 of 14
LR2015792TA-03
04/09/2020
15/05/2024
T/I122384/2000360/SSX
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred
to in this clause as ‘Lloyd's Register’. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and
conditions set out in that contract.
SYSTEM DESIGN LIMITATIONS
This equipment has been designed for operation in the following conditions:
UV Intensity
UV-reactor size
(m3/h)
UV intensity lower
Limit
in All Salinities
(W/m2) 1, 2
UV minimum
intensity
@ full flow
in All Salinities
(W/m2) 1, 2
135 227 880
340 227 880
500 227 880
750 227 880
1000 227 880
1500 227 880
1) UV intensity below lower limit, corresponding to an UV transmission of approx. 42% and approx. 20% of
the TRC for a given model, implies that the ballast water is not treated in accordance with this certificate